MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF ALL FAMILIES

STATE TOTALS FFY 2012
REPORT TOTAL
MONTH FAMILIES
October 2011 2,933
November 2,964
December 2,838
January 2012 2,683
February 2,597
March 2,354
April 2,178
May 2,139
June 2,073
July 2,041
August 2,084
September 1,919
Averages 2,400

MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF TWO PARENT FAMILIES

STATE TOTALS FFY 2012

REPORT
MONTH

October 2011
November
December
January 2012
February
March

April

May

June

July

August
September

Averages

TOTAL
FAMILIES

oOoo0oo0oo0oo0oooo$

=
()]

TOTAL
SANCTIONED

coo©OO0o0oo0oo0ooo oo

TOTAL
SANCTIONED

0O o000 o0o0o0o0ooo oo

TOTAL
ADJUSTED

2,933
2,964
2,838
2,683
2,597
2,354
2,178
2,139
2,073
2,041
2,084
1,919

2,400

TOTAL
ADJUSTED

Oo0ooo0oo0oooo$

=
(<)]

TOTAL
COUNTABLE
PARTICIPANTS

1,172
1,378
1,144
1,020
1,056
976
960
918
914
850
774
759

993

TOTAL
COUNTABLE
PARTICIPANTS

OO0 o0Oo0O0O0o0o0o®©°

PERCENT
COUNTED

39.96%
41.80%
40.31%
38.02%
40.66%
41.46%
44.08%
42.92%
44.09%
41.65%
37.14%
39.55%

40.97%

PERCENT
COUNTED

36.07%

35.00%

33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

8.70%

PERCENT
VOCED

41.72%
39.47%
28.15%
33.24%
41.29%
41.19%
38.75%
27.89%
29.32%
26.47%
25.06%
28.72%

33.44%

PERCENT
VOCED

22.73%
19.05%
14.29%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

4.67%



	fy1112_STEP_Part_Tot

