MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF ALL FAMILIES STATE TOTALS FFY 2012

				TOTAL		
REPORT	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	COUNTABLE	PERCENT	PERCENT
MONTH	FAMILIES	SANCTIONED	ADJUSTED	PARTICIPANTS	COUNTED	VOC ED
October 2011	2,933	0	2,933	1,172	39.96%	41.72%
November	2,964	0	2,964	1,378	41.80%	39.47%
December	2,838	0	2,838	1,144	40.31%	28.15%
January 2012	2,683	0	2,683	1,020	38.02%	33.24%
February	2,597	0	2,597	1,056	40.66%	41.29%
March	2,354	0	2,354	976	41.46%	41.19%
April	2,178	0	2,178	960	44.08%	38.75%
May	2,139	0	2,139	918	42.92%	27.89%
June	2,073	0	2,073	914	44.09%	29.32%
July	2,041	0	2,041	850	41.65%	26.47%
August	2,084	0	2,084	774	37.14%	25.06%
September	1,919	0	1,919	759	39.55%	28.72%
Averages	2,400	0	2,400	993	40.97%	33.44%

MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF TWO PARENT FAMILIES STATE TOTALS FFY 2012

				TOTAL		
REPORT	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	COUNTABLE	PERCENT	PERCENT
MONTH	FAMILIES	SANCTIONED	ADJUSTED	PARTICIPANTS	COUNTED	VOC ED
October 2011	61	0	61	22	36.07%	22.73%
November	60	0	60	21	35.00%	19.05%
December	63	0	63	21	33.33%	14.29%
January 2012	4	0	4	0	0.00%	0.00%
February	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
March	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
April	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
May	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
June	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
July	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
August	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
September	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
Averages	16	0	16	5	8.70%	4.67%